
c - ase Assignment and Scheduling Record 

S;ection 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes 

Docket No. 030110-TP Date Docketed: 01/31/2003 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval o f  interconnection, unbundling, resale, 
and co l l oca t i on  agreement between Spr in t -F lor ida,  

C:ompany : Spr i nt - F 1 o r  i da , I ncorpora ted Incorporated and TeleConex, Inc. d/b/a TeleConex. 
TeleConex, Inc. d/b/a TeleConex 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
k i s t  Day t o  Suspend: Expi ra t ion:  
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S t a f f  Counsel 

__-____ !;ec:tion 3 - Chairman Completes, 

IIRNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
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Assignments are as fol lows: 

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  

Comnissioner‘s ””l”r”;;r”/ ~~~~-~ Staff 1 
IJhere panels are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the case. 
Vhere one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t , a f f  Member i s  
<assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 
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- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Commissioners 

Approved : 

Date: / / 



- Case Assignment and Schedul ing Record ..--- c 
Sec t ion  I - Bureau o f  Records and Hear inq 

Docket N o ,  030110-TP Da.te Docketed: 01/31/2003 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval o f  i n t e r c o n n e c t i o n ,  unbundl ing,  r e s a l e ,  
and c o l  1 o c a t i  on agreement between S p r i n t  -F1 o r i  da , 

Company: Sp r i  n t - F l  o r i da  , Inco rpo ra ted  Inco rpo ra ted  and TeleConex, I n c .  d /b /a  TeleConex. 

- i c e s  Completes 

Tel eCoriex, I n c .  d /b/a Te l  eConex 

Proqram,/Module E\20(a) 

S t a f f  Ass-i qnments 

13PR S t a f f  Bates 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Leis t Day 1-0 Suspend : 

Referred t o :  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
( " ( ) " i n d i c a t e s  DPR) 

E x p i r a t i o n :  

X X - - - - - - - - - 

- WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
- I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION : (850 1 413 ~ 6770 
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3. Close Docket 05/06/2003 
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S t a f f  Counsel 4' McKay. L Dodson 
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Recommended assignments f o r  hea r ing  
,and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commi s s i  or1 __ Commission Panel - 
Heari rig Exami ner  - S t a f f  - X 

IDate f i  1 ed w i t h  CCA: 02/07/2003 

I t - l i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel __ 

.- '5ec:ion 3 - Chairman Completes 

4 .  I 2 :  7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Assignments a r e  as f o l l o w s :  

- Hear ing O f f i c e r ( s )  
.- 

Commi s s i  oners 

Idhere panels a r e  assigned t h e  s e n i o r  Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
t h e  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Idhere one Commissioner. a Hear-ing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
,assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

- Prehear ing O f f i c e r  
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Date: 02/07/2003 
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COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHARMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMM) 

February 3,2003 

Susan S. Masterton, Attorney 
Sprint-Florida, Incorporated 
Post Off ice Box 22 14 
FLTMHOOl07 
Tallahassee, Florida 3231 6-22’14 

Re: Docket No. 0301 IO-TP 

Dear Ms. Masterton: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of interconnection, 
unbundling, resale, and collocatilon agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and 
TeleConex, Inc. d/b/a TeleConex, which was filed in this office on January 31,2003, and 
assigned the above-referenced dlocket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Divisilon of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
* 


